

27 May 2022

AWEX announces Nutrien Ag Solutions Limited rejoin as Members

The Australian Wool Exchange (AWEX) is pleased to announce Nutrien Ag Solutions Limited (Nutrien) has re-joined as a member, effective today.

Nutrien Ag Solutions Limited, through its affiliates, was a foundation member of AWEX in 1994 and was integral in establishing many of the services and programs that exist today.

AWEX was established to develop and deliver quality services, standards and market information to the Australian wool industry. Since 1994, AWEX services have evolved and focused on the core initiatives and innovations that support members, and industry stakeholders, by providing integrity and transparency of Australian wool.

It is this sustained commitment to serving the industry which encouraged Nutrien's decision to re-join as a member.

AWEX Directors were delighted to have received Nutrien's application and look forward to the active contribution Nutrien will make to AWEX and furthering the development of industry services and standards.

AWEX is committed to work with members to provide services and innovations which add value to and support for the Australian wool industry.

Company Name: Nutrien Ag Solutions Limited

ABN: 73 008 743 217

Level 10,

737 Bourke St Docklands VIC 3008

Tel: 03 9209 2000

For further information contact:

Mark Grave, AWEX CEO p: 02 9428 6100 e: mgrave@awex.com.au

Australian Wool Exchange Ltd

postal: PO Box 651, North Ryde, NSW 1670 address: Unit 12A, 2 Eden Park Drive, Macquarie Park, NSW 2113

p: +61 2 9428 6100 www.awex.com.au abn: 35 061 495 565